
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Peninsula Campus 

Summer Term 1 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

Trips 

 

• Monday 28th April – Year 5 – Legoland trip 

• Friday 2nd May – Year 3 – Mandir trip 

• Wednesday 7th May – Pupil Faith Team – Lent 

Call 

• Wednesday 21st May – Stephens Class – 

Woolwich Temple 

• Wednesday 2nd July – Stephens Class – 

Broadstairs trip 

 

 

Parent Coffee morning 

 

Wednesday 30th April at 8.50 am 

Wednesday 25th June at 8.50 am 

 

Fix-a-bike workshop 

 

Tuesday 29th April 

 

 

Bank Holiday 

 

Monday 5th of May 

 

 

Second hand bike shop  

 

Wednesday 7th of May in the playground after 

school. 

 

 

National Tests 

 

• Year 6 – SATs tests 12th – 16th May  

• Year 2 – SATs tests will take place through 

the month of May 

• Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 9th 

June 

• Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 

2nd June. 

 

 

Development Chef Workshop 

 

Tuesday 20th May – Years 4 and 6 

 

 

Half term  

 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May  

 

School resumes 

 

Monday 2nd June at 8.40 am 

 

 

Federation CPD 

 

Wednesday 18th June – 2.45 early finish 

 

 

Year 6 

• 18th June - Leavers service at Southwark 

Cathedral  

• Wednesday 2nd July - Year 7 transition day  

• Tuesday 15th July – Year 6 production @ 

4pm 

• Thursday 17th July – Year 6 Leavers service 

in school hall 

• TBC – Year 6 end of year trip  

 

 

Parent Consultation evening 

Wednesday 9th July – 3.45 – 6pm 

 

 

Last day of Summer 2 Term 

Friday 18th July – school closes at 1.15 pm 
There will be no After School Club on this day. 

 

 

 

NEW ACADEMIC YEAR BEGINS AND SCHOOL 

REOPENS 

Wednesday 3rd of September at 8.40 am 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 

 

 


